
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Mineral Titles Division 



 

1 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

1 491687 SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY LTD E31/1134 OMNI PROJECTS PTY LTD 
First mention 

2 487202 SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY LTD P28/1301 CYANOMET PTY LTD 
 

3 484616 
484617 SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY LTD P31/2094-S 

P31/2095-S LESLIE VINCENT ROBINSON 
 

4 
480655 
480665 
480714 

CASCADE RESOURCES LTD 
P26/4133 
P26/4134 
P26/4135 

MICHAEL FRANCIS MADIGAN 
 

5 480355 SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY LTD P26/4134 MICHAEL FRANCIS MADIGAN 
 

6 459726 ADELAIDE BRIGHTON CEMENT 
LTD P26/4021 

MICHAEL FRANCIS MADIGAN, 
BRYCE GREGORY LINDSAY & 

TRAVIS JACKSON DEAL 

 

7 479958 SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY LTD P26/4123 NORTHERN STAR (KANOWNA) PTY 
LTD 

 

 479932 SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY LTD P26/4126 NORTHERN STAR (KANOWNA) PTY 
LTD 

 

8 451833 JUSTIN DAVID STEVENS L24/217 APHRODITE GOLD LTD 
 



 

2 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 446313 AUSTRALIAN NICKEL MINES PTY 
LTD L24/217 APHRODITE GOLD LTD 

 

9 437996 LAWRENCE CRAIG THOMAS L28/48 ANDREW IAN PUMPHREY 
 

 441850 LAWRENCE CRAIG THOMAS L28/49 ANDREW IAN PUMPHREY 
 

10 441304 MT IDA GOLD PTY LTD E29/900 MAINCOAST PTY LTD 
 

11 484391 SOUTHERN GOLD LTD P25/2371 SPARTAN EXPLORATION PTY LTD 
 

12 
490545 
490546 
490547 

METALIKO RESOURCES LTD 
P29/2388-S 
P29/2389-S 
P29/2390-S 

HENRI VINCENT ANDRE CHASSAING 
First Mention 

 485457 METALIKO RESOURCES LTD P29/2377-S HENRI VINCENT ANDRE CHASSAING 
 

13 491277 APOLLO PHOENIX RESOURCES 
PTY LTD E27/582 MINEX (AUST) PTY LTD 

First Mention 

14 
491180 
491182 
491183 

SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY LTD 
P26/4178 
P26/4182 
P26/4183 

MINERAL & GOLD RESOURCES OF 
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

First Mention 



 

3 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

15 485412 
485414 SLIVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY LTD E25/548 

E25/549 
SUMITOMO METAL MINING 

OCEANIA PTY LTD 

 

16 478283 AVOCA MINING PTY LTD E15/1489 LODED DOG PROSPECTING PTY LTD 
 

17 
488774 
488957 
490001 

MLG OZ PTY LTD 
SIBERIA MINING CORPORATION 

PTY LTD 
FOCUS MINERALS LTD & FOCUS 

OPERATIONS PTY LTD 

E15/1528 MANDURAH DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY PTY LTD 

NOA-The Applicant-
McMahon’s (Jacqui) 

18 488843 
488845 

FOCUS MINERALS LTD & FOCUS 
OPERATIONS PTY LTD 

P15/6049 
P15/6050 

REED INDUSTRIAL MINERALS PTY 
LTD 

 

19 482129 FOCUS MINERALS LTD M15/1821 EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 
PTY LTD 

 

 482132 FOCUS MINERALS LTD P15/6008 EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 
PTY LTD 

 

20 485636 KALSANDS (WA) PTY LTD L15/355 GOLDEN EAGLE MINING LTD 
 

21 491919 SIBERIA MINING CORPORATION 
PTY LTD P15/6070 DAVID CHARLES LYONS 

 



 

4 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

22 
490867 
491045 
492575 

FOCUS MINERALS LTD & FOCUS 
OPERATIONS PTY LTD 

REED INDUSTRIAL MINERALS 
PTY LTD 

ANTHONY PHILIP GAMMAGE 

L15/357 BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 
LTD 

 

23 490868 
FOCUS MINERALS LTD & FOCUS 

OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
 

L15/358 BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 
LTD 

 

24 
489921 
490869 
491044 

SAMMY RESOURCES PTY LTD 
FOCUS MINERALS LTD & FOCUS 

OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
REED INDUSTRIAL MINERALS 

PTY LTD 

L15/359 BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 
LTD 

 

25 478532 SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY LTD E15/1497 US MASTERS HOLDINGS LTD 
 

26 
487617 
487618 
487619 

EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 
PTY LTD 

P16/2965 
P16/2966 
P16/2967 

TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 
 

27 483684 
483685 PHOENIX GOLD LTD P16/2944 

P16/2953 TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 
 

28 486846 HAYES MINING PTY LTD P16/2959 TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 
 



 

5 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

29 488842 FOCUS MINERALS LTD & FOCUS 
OPERATIONS PTY LTD P15/6048 REED INDUSTRIAL MINERALS PTY 

LTD 

 

30 

488228 
488229 
488230 
488231 

BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 
LTD 

P15/6045 
P15/6046 
P15/6047 
P15/6048 

REED INDUSTRIAL MINERALS PTY 
LTD 

 

31 488221 
488225 

NORTON GOLD FIELDS LTD 
BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
P15/6055 REED INDUSTRIAL MINERALS PTY 

LTD 

 

32 488222 
488224 

BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 
LTD 

P15/6056 
P15/6057 

REED INDUSTRIAL MINERALS PTY 
LTD 

 

33 490002 FOCUS MINERALS LTD & FOCUS 
OPERATIONS PTY LTD E15/1530 EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 

PTY LTD 

 

34 491935 
 

EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 
PTY LTD 

 

P15/6067-S 
 GLYN THOMAS MORGAN 

 

 491949 EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 
PTY LTD P15/6068-S GLYN THOMAS MORGAN 

 

35 492833 NORTON GOLD FIELDS LTD 
 P15/6074 TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 

 



 

6 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 492834 NORTON GOLD FIELDS LTD 
 P15/6078 TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 

 

36 492502 
493467 

NORTON GOLD FIELDS LTD 
BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
P15/6075 TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 

 

 492503 
493466 

NORTON GOLD FIELDS LTD 
BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
P15/6076 TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 

 

 492504 
493468 

NORTON GOLD FIELDS LTD 
BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
P15/6077 TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 

 

37 
493366 
493550 
493616 

HBJ MINERALS PTY LTD 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD & TEC 

DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 
MINCOR RESOURCES NL 

E15/1560 JINDALEE RESOURCES LTD 

 

38 493442 AVOCA MINING PTY LTD E15/1548 JINDALEE RESOURCES LTD 
 

39 493357 NORTON GOLD FIELDS LTD P15/6091 GOLDEN EAGLE MINING LTD 
 

 494112 NORTON GOLD FIELDS LTD E15/1561 GOLDEN EAGLE MINING LTD 
NOA-Objector (Alex 
Pasitoa) 



 

7 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

40 
493289 
493290 
493291 

MINCOR RESOURCES NL 
P15/6094 
P15/6098 
P15/6099 

JAMES DINO MAZZA 
 

 492604 MINCOR RESOURCES NL E15/1553 JAMES DINO MAZZA 
 

41 492394 REED INDUSTRIAL MINERALS 
PTY LTD E15/1547 WILDVIPER PTY LTD 

 

42 492366 EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 
PTY LTD P15/6073-S RYAN HIGGINS 

 

43 492891 
492892 

SIBERIA MINING CORPORATION 
PTY LTD 

P16/2985 
P16/2986 PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

44 494284 NORTON GOLD FIELDS LTD P15/6065 MICHAEL GALEA 
 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION 

TO EXEMPTION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

      



 

8 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION 

TO EXEMPTION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

45 
491491 
491490 GERARD VICTOR BREWER E31/781 

E31/882 HAWTHORN RESOURCES LTD 
Also requesting Warden late 
objection to lodge on Exemptions 
affecting these 

 
 
 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER BALLOTS COMMENTS 

 
APPLICATION FOR PROSPECTING LICENCE 24/5087 BY DAVID MALCOLM SAGGERS AND ROBERT 

WINGATE KIRK 
APPLICATION FOR PROSPECTING LICENCE 24/5089 BY TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 

 

 
APPLICATION FOR PROSPECTING LICENCE 24/5088 BY DAVID MALCOLM SAGGERS AND ROBERT 

WINGATE KIRK 
APPLICATION FOR PROSPECTING LICENCE 24/5090 BY TORIAN RESOURCES LTD 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

DEPARTMENTAL 
FORFEITURE NUMBER 

TENEMENT HOLDER TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

REASON FOR FORFEITURE COMMENTS 

 492069 Anthony Charles Maddern P15/5947 Reg 16/Sec 96-non 
lodgement of Form 5 

 



 

9 
 

 476899 Gregory Thomas Smith 
Leon John Birch 

Robert Charles Smith 
Murry Leslie Cooke 

P24/4799 Reg 15/Sec 96-under 
expended 

 

 492063 MGK RESOURCES PTY LTD P29/1920 
P29/2060 

Reg 15  

 492052 Dean Tristram Eisler P24/4813 Reg 15/Sec 96-under 
expended 

 

  Shane John Kavanagh and 
Ronald John Polmear 

P24/4862 Reg 16/Sec 96-non 
lodgement of Form 5 

 

 492052 Michael John Photios 
Robert William Halligan 

P24/4863 Reg 16/Sec 96-non 
lodgement of Form 5 

 

  Jack Edward Campbell P27/2183 Reg 16/Sec 96-non 
lodgement of Form 5 

 

  Frank Lawrence Fewster P31/2077 Reg 16/Sec 96-non 
lodgement of Form 5 

 

 493227 Dennis Phillip Rowley P24/4880 Reg 15/Sec 96-under 
expended 

 

  Peter Ronald Gibson P26/3927 Reg 16/Sec 96-non 
lodgement of Form 5 

 



 

10 
 

  STRATUM METALS LTD P29/2272 
TO 

P29/2276 

Reg 16/Sec 96-non 
lodgement of Form 5 

 

  MAINCOAST PTY LTD P24/4738 
TO 

P24/4739 

Reg 15  

  MAINCOAST PTY LTD P24/4741 
P24/4743 
P24/4744 
P24/4745 

Reg 15  

  HARD ROCK RESOURCES PTY 
LTD 

P26/3860 Reg 15  

  BARRICK (AUSTRALIA PACIFIC) 
PTY LTD 

P26/3876 Reg 15  

  DAVID JOHN REED P26/3928 
P26/3930 
P26/3931 
P26/3932 
P26/3933 
P26/3958 
P26/3959 

Reg 15  

 493226 Kevin John King 
Benjamin David Kowal 

P25/2309 
TO 

P25/2313 

REG 109/SEC 96(2)-NON 
PAYMENT OF RENT 

 



 

11 
 

 493283 Anthony Charles Maddern P15/5295 Reg 16/Sec 96-non 
lodgement of Form 5 

 

  Robert Logan Hodder P15/5951 Reg 16/Sec 96-non 
lodgement of Form 5 

 

 


